

SRIVATSA ENCIVIL PRIVATE LIMITED

"Suyog Navkaar", CTS No.36/1, 37/1, 38, Final Plot No.394 & 395A, Gultekdi, Shankarsheth Road, Behind Chandan Hotel, Pune 411 037. Tel.: 020-67070025 | Email: cfo@suyoggroup.com CIN: U45209PN2021PTC204476

20/06/2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai — 400001.

Security Code: 973995, 975008 **ISIN**: INE0K8T07024, INE0K8T07032

Subject: Intimation of record date of part premature redemption of Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs), under the provisions of Regulation 60(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject and in accordance with regulation 60(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, We, Srivatsa Encivil Private Limited (hereinafter referred as "Company") hereby intimate that, our Company proposes to fix a record date for the purpose of part premature redemption of Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) as detailed below:

ISIN	Security Description	Record Date	Date of Partial Redemption and coupon payment thereon	Due Date of Partial Redemption and coupon payment thereon
INE0K8T07024	Secured Non- Convertible Debentures (NCDs)	21 st June, 2024	30 th June, 2024	30 th June, 2024
INE0K8T07032	Secured Non- Convertible Debentures (NCDs)	21 st June, 2024	30 th June, 2024	30 th June, 2024



SRIVATSA ENCIVIL PRIVATE LIMITED

"Suyog Navkaar", CTS No.36/1, 37/1, 38, Final Plot No.394 & 395A, Gultekdi, Shankarsheth Road, Behind Chandan Hotel, Pune 411 037. Tel.: 020-67070025 | Email: cfo@suyoggroup.com CIN: U45209PN2021PTC204476

Following are the details of the change in face value per NCD post the aforesaid partial redemption-

ISIN	INE0K8T07024	INE0K8T07032
Current face value per NCD (Rs.)	7,50,000/-	75,000/-
Amount of Face Value to be redeemed per NCD (Rs.)	2,50,000/-	25,000/-
Post Redemption Face Value per NCD (Rs.)	5,00,000/-	50,000/-
Date of proposed Part premature Redemption of Face Value	30/06/2024	30/06/2024

Request you to take the same on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Srivatsa Encivil Private Limited

KALPESH BHARAT SHAH Digitally signed by KALPESH BHARAT SHAH Date: 2024.06.20 14:19:24 +05'30'

Kalpesh Shah

Director & Compliance Officer

DIN: 00004924